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No of Whether • Act or Acts of
Ho. Dentora wame. *.****«* rw»^r^i™, /^m* Date of - No. of Date of Receivinff Debtor's or. Bankruptcy proved
so. Deototswame. Address. Description. Court Filing Petition. Matter. Receiving Order. . fK"8 Creditor's to Creditor's

uraer. petition. .. Petition

2733

2734

2735

2730

2737

2738

2739

2740

2741

Meikle, William Percy

Barnett, George

Pesci, John

Breed, George William

Hankin, Frank Percy ...

Drewett, Thomas Mar-
low

Drew, Arthur

Little wood, Samuel

Sheffield, . Alfred
Gwynne (carrying on
business under the
style or firm of
Gwynne Sheffield and
Co.)

Residing at 18, Beaufort-drive, Wallasey,
in the county of Chester, and carrying on
business at 67, Dale-street, in the city
of Liveipool, and lately carrying on busi-
ness at Willaston, near Nantwich, in the
county of Chester

53, Bridge-street, Troedyrhiw, in the
county of Glamorgan

9, A vondale- terrace, Cymmer, near Port
Talbot, in the county of Glamorgan

13 and 15, Sussex-street, in the city of
Norwich

Residing in lodgings and trading at 63,
Gamble-street, and lately residing and
trading at 14, Raleigh-street, both in
Nottingham

N orthfield End, Henley-on-Thames

Residing at 2, Norwood-road, and carrying
on business at 376, Earl Marshal Road,
both in the city of Sheffield

21, Khartoum -road, in the city of Sheffield

Residing at Fernwood, New Church-road,
Wellington, in the county of Salop, and
carrying on business at 13, Church-street,
Wellington aforesaid

Engineer and Contrac-
tor

Boot Maker and
Repairer

Fruiterer

Shoe Manufacturer

Painter, lately Grocer ...

Carriage Builder

Builder

Insurance Agent

, Ironmonger

Liverpool

Merthy Tydfil

Neath and
Aberavon

Norwich

Nottingham ...

Reading

Sheffield

Sheffield

Shrewsbury' ..

Oct. 17, 1913

Oct. 16,1913

Oct. 4, 1913

Oct. 18, 1913

Oct. 16, 1913

Oct. 16, 1913

Oct. 18,1913

Oct. 17, 1913

Oct. 18, 1913

73
of 1913

22
of 1913

13
of 1913

43
of 1913

64
of 1913

15
of 1913

64
of 1913

63.
of 1913

17
of 1913

Oct. 17,'191S

Oct. 16, 1913

Oct. 16, 1913

Oct. 18, 1913

Oct. 16,1913

Oct. 16,1913

Oct. 18, 1913

Oct. 17, 1913

Oct. 18, 1913

39

23

13

36

€0

10

60

59

IS

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Sec. 4-1 (H.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883
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