RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

No.	Deutors Name.	Address.	Bescription.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
2733	Meikle, William Percy	Residing at 18, Beaufort-drive, Wallasey, in the county of Chester, and carrying on business at 67, Dale-street, in the city of Liverpool, and lately carrying on business at Willaston, near Nantwich, in the county of Chester	Engineer and Contractor	Liverpool	Oct. 17, 1913	73 of 1913	Oct. 17,'1913	39	Debtor's	
2734	Barnett, George	53, Bridge-street, Troedyrhiw, in the county of Glamorgan	Boot Maker and Repairer	Merthy Tydfil	Oct. 16, 1913	22 of 1913	Oct. 16, 1913	23	Debtor's	
273 5	Pesci, John	9, Avondale-terrace, Cymmer, near Port Talbot, in the county of Glamorgan	Fruiterer	Neath and Aberavon	Oct. 4, 1913	13 of 1913	Oct. 16, 1913	13	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (H.), Bank ruptcy Act, 188
273 6	Breed, George William	13 and 15, Sussex-street, in the city of Norwich	Shoe Manufacturer	Norwich	Oct. 18, 1913	43 of 1913	Oct. 18, 1913	36	Debtor's	
2737	Hankin, Frank Percy	Residing in lodgings and trading at 63, Gamble-street, and lately residing and trading at 14, Raleigh-street, both in Nottingham	Painter, lately Grocer	Nottingham	Oct. 16, 1913	64 of 1913	Oct. 16, 1913	60	Debtor's	
2738	Drewett, Thomas Mar- low	Northfield End, Henley-on-Thames	Carriage Builder	Reading	Oct. 16, 1913	15 of 1913	Oct. 16, 1913	10	Debtor's	
2739	Drew, Arthur	Residing at 2, Norwood-road, and carrying on business at 376, Earl Marshal Road, both in the city of Sheffield	Builder	Sheffield	Oct. 18, 1913	64 of 1913	Oct. 18, 1913	60	Debtor's	
2740	Littlewood, Samuel	21, Khartoum-road, in the city of Sheffield	Insurance Agent	Sheffield	Oct. 17, 1913	63. of 1913	Oct. 17, 1913	59	Debtor's	
2741	Sheffield, Alfred Gwynne (carrying on business under the style or firm of Gwynne Sheffield and Co.)	Residing at Fernwood, New Church-road, Wellington, in the county of Salop, and carrying on business at 13, Church-street, Wellington aforesaid	Ironmonger	Shrewsbury	Oct. 18, 1913	17 of 1913	Oct. 18, 1913	15	Debtor's	